

## RANCHI UNIVERSITY RANCHI

## **Notification**

In exercise of the power vested upon her under the provision of Jharkhand State Universities Act, 2000, as amended up to date the Vice-Chancellor has been pleased to order for appointment of Dr. Nitesh Raj, Asst. Professor, Univ. Dept. of Economics, R.U. as Co-ordinator in Institute of Legal Studies, Ranchi University, Ranchi

He is also assigned to operate the Bank A/c of B-1 A/c of Institute of Legal Studies, R.U. jointly with the Director.

This assignment is in addition to his own duty as Asst. Professor in University Department of Economics, Ranchi University, Ranchi.

The person concerned is requested to join immediately under intimation to the undersigned.

By order of the Vice-Chancellor Sd/-Registrar Ranchi University, Ranchi

Memo No. RV/CVS /5/01/22

Dated: 12/01/2022

## Copy to:

- 1. Person concerned
- 2. Dr. Smriti Singh, Co-ordinator, I.L.S, R.U.
- 3. The Director, Institute of Legal Studies, R.U.;
- 4. The Director/Deputy Director, CVS, R.U.;
- 5. P.A. to VC and Registrar, for information to V.C and Registrar

Gest, 2022

Registrar
Ranchi University, Ranchi